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Ft Bend County, TX

Jan 1, 2016 - Dec 31, 2016

Racial Profile Tier 1 HB3389

PLEASE NOTE: The official form does not allow for Other and Unknown in the Race or Ethnicity boxes
on the TCOLE website. Please contact TCOLE for instructions on how to resolve these issues. This
report only includes traffic stops resulting in a citation, traffic stops resulting in a citation with an arrest,
traffic stops resulting in a warning with an arrest, and field interviews that resulted in an arrest. This

report does not include any stops from traffic collisions.

Number of motor vehicle

stops
259
134

5143
5536

ARREST ONLY

CITATION AND
ARREST

CITATION ONLY
Total

Race or Ethnicity:

1505
511
1871
1430
182
37
5536

African

Asian
Caucasain
Hispanic

Middle Eastern
Native American

Total

Race or Ethnicity known
prior to stop?

247
5289
5536

Y
N
Total

Search conducted?
475 Y

5061
5536

N
Total

Was search consented?
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128 Y
347 N
475 Total
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