Ft Bend County, TX

Jan 1, 2016 - Dec 31, 2016

## **Racial Profile Tier 1 HB3389**

PLEASE NOTE: The official form does not allow for Other and Unknown in the Race or Ethnicity boxes on the TCOLE website. Please contact TCOLE for instructions on how to resolve these issues. This report only includes traffic stops resulting in a citation, traffic stops resulting in a citation with an arrest, traffic stops resulting in a warning with an arrest, and field interviews that resulted in an arrest. This report does not include any stops from traffic collisions.

	imber o ops	of motor vehicle
	259	ARREST ONLY
	134	CITATION AND ARREST
	5143	CITATION ONLY
	5536	Total
Race or Ethnicity:		
	1505	African
	511	Asian
	1871	Caucasain
	1430	Hispanic
	182	Middle Eastern
	37	Native American
	5536	Total
Race or Ethnicity known prior to stop?		
	247	Y
	5289	Ν
	5536	Total
Search conducted?		
	475	Υ
	5061	Ν
	5536	Total
Wa	as sear	ch consented?





Ft Bend County, TX Jan 1, 2016 - Dec 31, 2016

## **Racial Profile Tier 1 HB3389**



